Thaba Eco Village Lifestyle Estate

Our Ref:



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Elijah Dumisani Katsetse

Tel: 0214624502

Email: ekatsetse@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 17163

Date: Wednesday October 13, 2021

Page No: 1

PermitID: 3331

PERMIT: Destruction

In terms of Section 35(4) of the National Heritage Resources Act (Act 25 of 1999)

Permit Holder: Mr Anton Pelser

A Pelser Archaeological Consulting

P.O. Box 73703 Lynwood Ridge

0040

Site: Thaba Eco Village LIA Site MHC003 (Thaba Eco Village, Thaba Eco Village, Thaba Eco Village)

This permit is issued to Anton Pelser of APAC for the destruction of three (3) Archaeological-Historical sites which will be affected by the development of the Thaba Eco Village Lifestyle Estate on Portions of the Farm Reitvlei 101IR, City of Johannebsurg, Gauteng. Anton Pelser is responsible for monitoring the destruction of the sites.

Conditions:

- 1. If the permit holder is not to be present on the site at all times, then SAHRA must be provided with the names and qualifications of the authorised representatives.
- 2. Monitoring of the site by the permit holder, or a representative approved by SAHRA, is compulsory for the entire duration of the work undertaken.
- 3. The use of equipment (TLB) is permitted.
- 4. The stones removed from the walls will be re-used in the construction as infill.
- 5. Any archaeological material discovered during the process of destruction will be collected under this permit and the Department of Archaeology, University of Pretoria will be responsible for material curation.
- 6. A permit report on the monitoring of the destruction must be emailed to apmpermitreports@sahra.org.za on or before 31 December 2021.
- 7. It is the responsibility of the permit holder to obtain permission to access the site from the landowner for each site visit.
- 8. Reprints of all published papers or copies of theses and/or reports resulting from this work must be lodged with SAHRA.
- 9. If a published report has not appeared within three years of the lapsing of this permit, the report required in terms of the permit will be made available to researchers on request.
- 10. SAHRA shall not be liable for any losses, damages or injuries to persons or properties as a result of any activities in connection with this permit.

Thaba Eco Village Lifestyle Estate

Our Ref:



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Elijah Dumisani Katsetse

Tel: 0214624502

Email: ekatsetse@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 17163

Date: Wednesday October 13, 2021

Page No: 2

PermitID: 3331

11. SAHRA reserves the right to cancel this permit by notice to the permit holder.

This permit is valid from 13/10/2021 to 13/10/2024



Elijah Dumisani Katsetse

Heritage Officer

South African Heritage Resources Agency

Phillip Hine

Manager: Archaeology, Palaeontology and Meteorites Unit

South African Heritage Resources Agency

Additional Info:

Please note that this permit may be suspended should an appeal against the decisions be received by SAHRA within 14 days from the date of the permit. SAHRA may not be held responsible for any costs or losses incurred in the event of the suspension or retraction of this permit.

ADMIN: Direct URL to case: https://sahris.sahra.org.za/node/584561